funds can be reallocated to other pressing needs that meet the approved grant uses; 

WHEREAS, the Department of Community Resources recommended funding to support 
two additional case managers to meet the complex needs of older adults and seniors that are 
exacerbated by the COVID-19 pandemic, a budget adjustment of Two Hundred Eighty Thousand 
Dollars ($280,000) is necessary in order to expend the grant award; 

WHEREAS, a public hearing regarding this Budget Adjustment #BA121 was duly 
advertised in two newspapers of general circulation in Calvert County for two consecutive weeks 
before the public hearing, as required by Section 5-103(c) of the Code, and held on January 11,

[...]

#BA121 as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners of 
Calvert County, Maryland, hereby approves and enacts the appropriations and expenditures set 
forth in Budget Adjustment #BA121 in the amount of Two Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars 
($280,000), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDAINED, by the Board of County 
Commissioners of Calvert County, Maryland that the Calvert County Operating Budget and the 
Capital Projects Fund, as amended hereby, shall remain in full force and effect.